I MINA'BENTE OCHO NA LIHESLATURAN GUĂHAN 2006 (SECOND) Regular Session

Resolution No. 158 (LS)

Introduced by:

Ray Tenorio 194 L.F. Kasperbauer

A.R. Unpingco

Relative to congratulating Louis Vuitton Guam on its Grand Opening Celebration marked for June 13, 2006.

BE IT RESOLVED BY I MINA' BENTE OCHO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN:

WHEREAS, Louis Vuitton Guam first opened its door in 1979 in the Tumon Sands Plaza, Municipality of Tamuning; and

WHEREAS, in September 2004, Louis Vuitton Guam demolished its old foundation and began constructing its new global store to indulge customers to a modern and sophisticated design; and

WHEREAS, Louis Vuitton Guam held its soft opening of its new building tripling in size from its original foundation, on April 22, 2006 at the Tumon Sands Plaza; and

WHEREAS, Louis Vuitton Guam now offers the entire collection of products including leather goods, men's and women's read to wear clothing, shoes, watches, jewelry and accessories including a new collection of sunglasses; and

12,

WHEREAS, Louis Vuitton Guam is committed to providing a sophisticated store with a collection of quality goods the people of Guam and visitors can enjoy; now be it further

RESOLVED, that *I Mina' Bente Ocho Na Liheslaturan Guåhan* does hereby, on behalf of *I Liheslaturan Guåhan* and the people of Guam, congratulate Louis Vuitton Guam on its Grand Opening Celebration to be marked on June 13, 2006 in the heart of Tumon Bay, Municipality of Tamuning; and be it further

**RESOLVED,** that *I Mina'Bente Ocho Na Liheslaturan Guåhan* does hereby, on behalf of the people of Guam, thank the employees and Management of the newly built Louis Vuitton Guam Global Store for providing outstanding customer service through the years and investing in furtherance of the goals of our islands tourist economy; now be it further

**RESOLVED**, that the Speaker certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to, the adoption hereof and that copies of the same be thereafter transmitted to Mr. Mark Browne, General Manager of Louis Vuitton Guam; Mrs. Pamen Lacson, Global Store Managers of Louis Vuitton Guam; Mr. Francois Delage, President of Louis Vuitton Pacific, LTD; Mr. Yves Carcelle, CEO of Louis Vuitton Malletier; and to the Honorable Felix P. Camacho, *I Maga'lahen Guåhan*.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY I MINA'BENTE OCHO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN ON THIS \_\_\_\_\_ DAY OF JUNE, 2006.

MARK FORBES
Speaker and
Executive Committee Chairman

EDWARD J.B. CALVO Senator and Secretary of the Legislature